

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1371/2019 & CM 41457/2019
DEVENDRA SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Punam Singh, Advocate.

versus

RIBEKKA SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S. MEHTA

ORDER

% **03.03.2020**

Respondent appeared in person and seeks time to engage a counsel.

In the meantime, counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks, thereafter.

Re-list on 19th May, 2020 before the Regular Bench.

I. S. MEHTA, J

MARCH 03, 2020

nd