



\$~8

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CM(M) 1371/2019 & CM APPL. 41457/2019 -Stay.

DEVENDRA SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

RIBEKKA SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Zoya Mehta, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**ORDER**

%

**06.01.2023**

List before another Bench on 20.03.2023, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**JANUARY 6, 2023**

**sr**