



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CM(M) 1371/2019 & CM APPL. 41457/2019

DEVENDRA SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kaunain Fatma and Mr. Nikhil
Palli, Advs.

versus

RIBEKKA SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Zoya Mehta and Ms. Siddhi
Mittal Advocates,

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

24.04.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. After some discussion with the parties, it appears that there could be a possibility of settlement one way or the other through mediation under the aegis of the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre.
2. Accordingly, parties are directed to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre on 02.05.2023 at 4.30 PM, if required with their counsel.
3. Delhi High Court Mediation Centre is requested to nominate Ms. Veena Ralli as learned Mediator to mediate between the parties.
4. List for consideration of mediation report of settlement, if any on 30.05.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 24, 2023/AT