



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1371/2019, CM APPL. 41457/2019—stay

DEVENDRA SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv with Pet. In person.

versus

RIBEKKA SINGH Respondent

Through: Ms.Zoya Mehta, Adv.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER
19.01.2024**

%

1. Pursuant to order dated 30.11.2023, the petitioner has handed over a Demand Draft bearing no. 928651 dated 18.01.2024 in the name of Ribekka Singh for a sum of Rs. 75,000/- to the counsel for the respondent.
2. It is submitted on behalf of the respondent that the copy of rejoinder has not been furnished. Let the same be furnished within a period of two weeks.
3. List for disposal on 12.08.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

JANUARY 19, 2024/aks