



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1371/2019 & CM APPL. 41457/2019**
DEVENDRA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kshitij Pal, Advocate.

versus

RIBEKKA SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Zoya Mehta, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

12.08.2024

1. At the very outset, there is a request for short adjournment as Mr. Nikhil Palli, learned counsel for petitioner is in some personal difficulty.
2. Re-notify on 5th November, 2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 12, 2024/ss