



\$~58

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 1371/2019 & CM APPL. 41457/2019**  
**DEVENDRA SINGH**

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**RIBEKKA SINGH**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Zoya Mehta, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**

**05.11.2024**

%

List on 20.02.2025.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**NOVEMBER 5, 2024/sw**