



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1371/2019 & CM APPL. 41457/2019 STAY**
DEVENDRA SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhil Palli and Ms. Niyati
Razdan, Advs.

versus

RIBEKKA SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. Naman Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
20.02.2025

No time left.

List on 25.08.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/ib