



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1371/2019, CM APPL. 41457/2019**

**DEVENDRA SINGH** .....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.**

versus

**RIBEKKA SINGH** .....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Harshit Sharma and Mr. Naman  
Kumar, Advs.**

**CORAM:**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

**21.11.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner sought a pass-over on the first call.
2. When the matter is taken up on the second call, it is already 04:40 P.M.
3. Due to paucity of the time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
4. Renotify on 30.01.2026.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**NOVEMBER 21, 2025/bh**