



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1371/2019 & CM APPL. 41457/2019**

DEVENDRA SINGHPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Vaidushya Parth, Adv.**

versus

RIBEKKA SINGHRespondent

Through: **Ms. Zoya Mehta, Mr. Harshit Sharma
& Mr. Naman Kumar, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

30.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take appropriate instructions with regard to prosecution of the present petition.
3. At request, renotify on 20.05.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/nk